Decorative Art: the collections include porcelain, pottery and glass dating from the 17th to the 19th century. The bulk of this material is British

and the collections of Delftware and of English drinking glasses are of particular note. The gallery seeks to build on and improve its collection

with the acquisition of items which complement existing holdings.

The Victoria Art Gallery's collections of fine and decorative art date from the 16th century to the present day. To a significant extent they tell the

story of art in the city of Bath and the surrounding area. Most of the 15,350 items in the collection were acquired by way of gift and bequest.  The

latest complete valuation was carried out externally in 2015/16 by Bonhams for insurance purpose.

Title to the collection of civic regalia and silver of the former Bath City Council was transferred to the Charter Trustees on Local Government re-

organisation in 1996 and is therefore not included in the Council's Balance Sheet.

Page 77

Page 121

49

As originally

reported in

the CIES

 2016/17

Adjustments

between

Cabinet

Portfolio

structure

As Restated

2016/17

£'000 £'000 £'000

NET EXPENDITURE

Cabinet Portfolio

13,878   -   13,878

Leader 5,793   (3,055)   2,738

Homes & Planning 3,633   (3,633)   -

Finance & Efficiency 17,372   (3,517)   13,855

Adult Care, Health & Wellbeing 62,247   -   62,247

Children & Young People 36,429   -   36,429

Economic Development (3,991)   3,991   -

Community Services 27,739   (27,739)   -

Development & Neighbourhoods -   24,396   24,396

Economic & Community Regeneration -   (2,142)   (2,142)

Transformation & Customer Services -   11,699   11,699

Cost of Services 163,100   -   163,100

GROSS EXPENDITURE

Cabinet Portfolio

28,483   -   28,483

Leader 6,778   (3,188)   3,590

Homes & Planning 9,048   (9,048)   -

Finance & Efficiency 79,396   (5,690)   73,706

Adult Care, Health & Wellbeing 115,973   -   115,973

Children & Young People 123,722   -   123,722

Economic Development 12,372   (12,372)   -

Community Services 33,930   (33,930)   -

Development & Neighbourhoods -   35,064   35,064

Economic & Community Regeneration -   15,037   15,037

Transformation & Customer Services -   14,127   14,127

Cost of Services 409,702   -   409,702

GROSS INCOME

Cabinet Portfolio

(14,605)   -   (14,605)

Leader (985)   133   (852)

Homes & Planning (5,415)   5,415   -

Finance & Efficiency (62,024)   2,173   (59,851)

Adult Care, Health & Wellbeing (53,726)   -   (53,726)

Children & Young People (87,293)   -   (87,293)

Economic Development (16,363)   16,363   -

Community Services (6,191)   6,191   -

Development & Neighbourhoods -   (10,668)   (10,668)

Economic & Community Regeneration -   (17,179)   (17,179)

Transformation & Customer Services -   (2,428)   (2,428)